RESOLUTION NO. 05-25

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING THE INCREASE OF RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL SOLID WASTE RATES BY 5.54% EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 1, 2005

WHEREAS, the Los Altos Garbage Company has incurred increased costs during the past two years for collection of refuse and recyclables within the City of Los Altos; and

WHEREAS, the agreement between the City and the Los Altos Garbage Company provides that a rate adjustment may be requested when it is determined that the cost of collection has increased or decreased by more than 5%, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that the appropriate increase to be effective September 1, 2005 is 5.54%; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the CITY COUNCIL authorizes the attached rate schedule to be applied to solid waste collection services within the service area provided in the City's franchise agreement with the Los Altos Garbage Company.

The above and foregoing resolution was duly and properly introduced and adopted at a regular meeting of the Los Altos City Council held on September 13, 2005.

AYES:

COLE, MOSS, PACKARD, LEAR, CASAS

NOES:

NONE

ABSENT:

NONE

David Casas, MAYOR

Susan Kitchens, CITY CLERK